Doc Code: 332RK005PCT

OMMERCE emark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER PATENTS ONL.

103067818

PATENT					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
David Wedeck	Name: Transframe Limited Liability Company				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Chroat Address 402 F				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 423 Forest Avenue				
Execution Date(s) August 19, 2005					
	City: Teaneck				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State: New Jersey				
☐ Joint Research Agreement					
☐ Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A Zip: 07666				
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes N				
	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
PCT US 05/03276	1 2				
Additional numbers at					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Richard B. Klar	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account☐ Enclosed				
Street Address: 28 East Old Country Road	None required (government interest not affecting tit				
City: Hicksville	8. Payment Information				
State: NY Zip: 11801	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Phone Number: (516) 827-0100	Expiration Date				
Fax Number: (516) 827-0196	b. Deposit Account Number 11-1152				
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Richard B. Klar				
#1 B()	August 7, 2005				
9. Signature: Signature	Date				
Richard B. Klar	Total number of pages including 4				
Name of Person Signing	cover				
	net) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:				

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. B

08/23/2005 ECOOPER 00000233 111152 PCT/US05/03276

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 016907 FRAME: 0600

(Assignment of Invention-Administrator(trix), Executor(trix) or Legal Representative(s) [16-3.1]-page 1 of 3)

FORM 16-3.1

(Rel.74-12/97 Pub,605)

PATENT REEL: 016907 FRAME: 0601

16-11

(complete one of the following)

		X	the entire right, title and interest						
			an undivided percent (%) interest						
	for the United States and its territorial possessions								
	(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)								
		X	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,						
			any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:						
Improvement	for	for Eye Glass Frame Adapted for Insertion and Removal of Lenses							
	Name	of i	inventor(s) David Wedeck: Robert White & Russell Lacasse						
			(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))						
	and v	vhich	n is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)						
	(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith						
	(b)		U.S. patent application executed on						
	, (c)		U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention						
			Express mail label no.:						
			Mailed:						
			To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.						
	(d)		U.S. application no. / filed on						
	(e)	\square	International application no. PCT/US05 / 03276 filed on Feb3, 2005						
	(f)		U.S. patent no issued						
			A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.						
			(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned)						
	(g)		and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority						
	or an	y co ue or	nd to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application on tinuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-examination thereof.						
÷	AS been	SIGN or v	NOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.						
			post of Invention—Administrator(trix), Executor(trix) or Legal Representative(s) [16-3.1]—page 2 of 3)						

PATENT REEL: 016907 FRAME: 0602

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof

of	ete o	faign	ing		 -					,	
WARN	WQ.	77ne di checla	sto c	d signing m	oust be the	Samo as	the date	of execution	on of the applic	sation, if its	ım (a) wa
Date: A	ug.	19	,	2005		·-	De	wis	Wes	lect	VC_
Date:						-	Bignatur legal re	of admi	metretor(tris), re(s)) Davi	d Wed	eck, or
Date:						_					
					•						
											•
NQJE:									ment is notarts next page if n		

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention---Administrator(trix), Executor(trix) or Legs! Representative(s) [16-3.1]---page 3 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 016907 FRAME: 0603